# Thunder Hole, Inc.

#### Invoice

4835 Flagler Est.Blvd. Hastings,Fl.32145 904-692-4906 904-692-1909 Fax

We Shape the World

Date	Invoice#		
8/2/2017	1635		

thunderhole4835@aol.com . E-mail

Bill To	
Lake County Florida	J _
PO Box 7800, Travares Florio Travares, Fl.32778	18

RECEIVED AUG - 2 2017

LAKE COUNTY ROAD OPERATIONS

		Contract No.	Work Order	k Order No.		Project	Proj	ect No.
		15-0405B	PO#2016-0075		Biltmore St.			
Item	Description	n	Quantity	U/N	и	Unit	Rate	Amount
2015 2017 L.C./Ba	Swale and Ditches Bahah Sod for Lake Co. Fl		890 9,926			PO#: 201	2.00 0.45 O PAY - FY 16 0 PAY - FY 16 5053200. 830	6/17
*Invoices over :	30 days are subject to 1.5 serv	vice charge. (Annua	l rate 18%).			Total	A	\$6,246.70
Date Completed	1/19-8/1/17	) 			Į	Total KIE	8-16-17	\$0,240.70

KK 8/3/



**Public Works Road Ops** Phone: 904-692-4906 Fax:904-692-1909 Re: 15-0445B, Thunderhole, Inc. Date: 8/16/2017 OKAY to PAY Type of work completed: Swale work per hour (County supplies trucks) Swale Work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks) Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks) Length of project: 840 LF Location: Biltmore St. Mt. Plymouth Total Time on invoice: n/a Total length completed in linear feet: 890 LF Amount of Sod Used: 9,926 sq. ft. Comments: County Representative: Robert Baker 8-15-2017 Date:



BILL

R

**PWROC** 

PO BOX 7800

TAVARES, FL 32778

#### **Purchase Order**

Fiscal Year 2017

Page 1

of

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES, PACKAGES AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

Purchase Order #

20170213

FOB: Destination Inside Delivery

Office of Procurement Services
Phone: 352-343-9839 Fax 352-343-9473

V 4531 E THUNDERHOLE INC N 4835 FLAGLER ESTATES BLVD D HASTINGS, FL 32145

PUBLIC WORKS ROAD OPER. CTR

12901 COUNTY LANDFILL ROAD

S H I PW RC

S

SB UY

Ε

Change Orders 001

**Expiration Date** 

PW ROAD OPERATIONS
12901 COUNTY LANDFILL RD

T PO BOX 7800 TAVARES, FL 32778

	0 TAVARLS, 1 L 32170								
Vendor F	hone Number	Vend	or Fax Number Requisition Number					Delivery	Reference
904-	692-4906	90	04-692-1909	201701	105	SWALE/DITCH DIGGING			CH DIGGING
Date Order	ed Vendor Nur	nber	Date Required		Confirm	ed To	Contracting Officer		
10/05/201			10/07/2016	CATHY VANATTA			CATHY VANATTA		
Item#		•	on/Part No.		Qty	MOU	Cost		Extended Price
1 ( F 1 A F I	CONTRACT NO PURCHASE OR 0/1/2016 THRO IND DITCH DIG PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION. DELI IND/ CONTRACT EX SEPTEMBER 30 1/120-540-541-50-3	. 15-0 DER DUGH GING DEF VERI TEND ), 201	0405B - BLANKI FOR THE PERI 2/1/2017 FOR G SERVICES FO PT/ROAD OPER ES OF ANY GO DED UNTIL 7	IOD OF SWALE DR THE RATIONS		EACH		75,000.00	\$75,000.00

IMPORTANT: This order is subject to the terms & conditions herein.

Carry Harelya

Purchase Order Total 75,000.00

**Department Copy** 



### **Project Order Form**

Thunderhole Swale: \$1,680 Std: \$5,400

\$7,080

То:	From: Pu	blic Works I	Road Ops	Estop	+201
Fax:	Ph	one: (352)3	43-6439	SWATE	\$ 4,200 \$ 7,140
Phone:	Pa	ges: <u>1</u>			\$7 1Ar
Re: Swale/Dite	ch Digging		Date:		3 1,110
Area Supervisor Grade-All work Grade-All work Swale Work per Swale work per Location: Biltmo Section: 33 To Digging total ler Sod Estimate So Estimated Hours Start Date: Completion date Notes: Between	per hour (County s per hour (County s per hour (County s foot dig only (Confoot with sod (Confore St wn: 19 Range: 28 mgth linear feet: 840 per 12,000 Ty s: per address 26319 top area with paint	upplies trucks upplies trucks tractor supplie tractor supplie Segment #: 3 pe of sod:	) ) with sod es trucks) es trucks)	errill's Grade-all and the	e Maintenance
County Represe	ntative			Date	

Lake County Road Operations, Public Works 12901 County Landfill Road, Tavares. Mailing Address, PO Box 7800, Tavares Florida 32778, Phone Number: 352-343-6439 - Fax Number: 352-742-3888

Revised: 6-29-2012

3/20/09

## Request Details Report

Request Number Associated Work Orde MA3-15662-R		Jork Order	Observed Da 6/21/17 12	d Date/Time 12:59:P		
	nformation	PARTIE PROPERTY AND ACCOUNTS AN	DECEMBER CARECUSCOS SANDES MANIES CONTRACTOR SERVICES CONTRACTOR S			
	Kevin Gr	eenhill	Phone (40 Alternate Ph		Ext.	
Address			Email Addre			
	ODEN ST Sorrento	FL	Lillian radii	.00		
Organization		I L				
Requesto						
Contac						
Issue an	d Location		Issue	Drain	age	www.
Activity			Map Pag	je SEC	TWN	RNG
<b>Details</b> Drainage is	t Route ODE	N ST Fro	840' to 26422 to 2642	319		
Notes History	,		Zalver Salver			
	Resolution					

Time Arrived

Request Response Date 06/21/2017

Time Departed\_



Date: 6-26-2017

Thunderhole, Inc. 4835 Flagler Est. Blvd. Hastings, Fl. 32145

Subject:

Project Order Form

Contract No. 15-0405B Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services.

Purchase Order No. 2016-0075

Dear, Thunderhole Inc.

Please find below a request for services under the Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services Contract No. 15-0405B. A description of the requested services and project specific information is listed below.

Unless otherwise instructed by the Project Manager, the swale or ditch should be dug to a maximum side slope of three (3) to one (1). The bottom of the swale or ditch shall be well rounded to allow for the ease of mowing. The swales or ditches shall be dug in one (1) foot depth increments and shall be fourteen (14) feet in width.

Any questions or descrepancies must be addressed and agreed upon between the Contractor and the Project Manager prior to performing any work. Any work performed without agreement by all parties shall be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. Invoices should be sent to Post Office Box 7800, Tavares, FL 32778.

Pursuant to the Contract, all work shall begin within ten (10) business days from the date of this notice. Please make sure to contact our office regarding the scheduling of this work.

This work is to be completed pursuant to the site visit conducted with the Project Manager. **LOCATION:** 

Road Name:	Biltmore St.		Address: between 26319 to 26422				
Section:	33	Township:	19	Range:	28	Seg. # 3-4190-01	
WORK DESCRI	PTION:		Swale	Total Linea	ar Footage:	840LF	
Dig swales and	sod from 263	319 to 26422 E	Biltmore	St. on both	sides of ro	ad.	
Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling)							
	Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) with sod						
	Swale work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling)						
Х	Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling)						
Sod Type:	Match e	existing	So	d Quantity	(Estimate)	5,000 sq. ft.	
ood Type.	TVICTOR	Moting	30	a qualitity	(LStimate).	3,000 34. 11.	
	Rob	ert Baker			_	6/26/2017	
	County Represe	entative				Date	

To My Home.

30129 CR. \$35 Sorrento Fl 32776

Mt. Plymouth area